

Oltmannsstraße 5 79100 Freiburg

Telefon: (0761) 40 74 88 Fax: (0761) 40 74 77 E-mail: info@ravo.de

Privacy Policy

Protection of your data and privacy is important for us. Your data will be treated as strictly confidential and according to the statutory data protection regulations.

We use your data in order to answer your inquiries, in order to process your orders and in order to maintain our customer relations.

1. Responsibility

ravo Diagnostika GmbH Oltmannsstrasse 5 79100 Freiburg Phone: (0761) 40 74 88

Fax: (0761) 40 74 88 Fax: (0761) 40 74 77 Email: info@ravo.de

2. Use of personal data

Visiting our website

Our provider (see imprint) collects and processes data which are necessary to guarantee a smooth and comfortable use of our website.

Contact form

By sending our contact form you agree with the use of your data in order to process your inquiry/order according our Privacy Policy.

3. Statutory source

Statutory Source is article 6, paragraph 1 DSGVO.

4. User Rights

At anytime you have the right to obtain information on your personal data upon written notice. You also have the right to have these data corrected or deleted provided that statutory requirements allow the deletion.

5. Data Security

We implement technical and organisational security measures in order to protect your data from manipulation, loss and access by unauthorized third parties.

6. Transfer of Data

Your data will not be transferred to any third parties unless you agree to it by written notice or unless Statutory provisions require the transfer.

7. Use of Cookies, Analyse Tools or Social Media Plugins

Our website does neither use Cookies nor Analyse Tools such as Google Analytics or Social Media Plugins.

8. Revision of Privacy Policy

A revision of our Privacy Policy may be required due to statutory provisions or revision of our website. The respective current version is available on our website.

9. Competent Supervisory Authority

Landesbeauftragter für den Datenschutz und die Informationsfreiheit Königstraße 10a, 70173 Stuttgart www.baden-wuerttemberg.datenschutz.de